PRINTED: 11/16/2022 FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION TOTAL SERVICES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155353		A. BU	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 10/18/2022			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HICKORY CREEK AT GREENSBURG				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1620 N LINCOLN ST GREENSBURG, IN 47240				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG E 0000	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
Bldg	An Emergency Preparedness Survey was conducted by the Indiana Department of Health in accordance with 42 CFR 483.73. Survey Date: 10/18/22 Facility Number: 000244 Provider Number: 155353 AIM Number: 100288790 At this Emergency Preparedness survey, Hickory Creek at Greensburg was found in substantial compliance with Emergency Preparedness Requirements for Medicare and Medicaid Participating Providers and Suppliers, 42 CFR 483.73 The facility has 36 certified beds. At the time of the survey, the census was 24. Quality Review completed on 10/21/22		E 0000		The creation and submission of this plan of correction does not constitute an admission by this provider of any conclusion set forth in the statement of deficiencies, or of any violation of regulation. We are asking for a desk review with a compliance date of 11/18/22.			
E 0029 SS=C Bldg	441.184(c), 482.15(c), 483.475(c), 483.73(c),							
LABORATOR	RY DIRECTOR'S OR PRO	VIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SI	IGNATURI	Ξ	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

(X6) DATE

Ashley Rapp RN HFA 11/04/2022

Any defiencystatement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determin other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclo days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Event ID: 58Z021 Facility ID: 000244 If continuation sheet Page 1 of 7

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/16/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY A. BUILDING COMPLETED B. WING 10/18/2022			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HICKORY CREEK AT GREENSBURG		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1620 N LINCOLN ST GREENSBURG, IN 47240			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
IAU	plan that complies local laws and mu at least every 2 ye facilities]. Based on record revisited to develop an emergency prepared complies with Federaccordance with 42 practice could affect Findings include: Based on review of the Executive Direct (from another facility a.m. and 12:20 p.m. pointed to page 10 information. Page 1 contained a staff con numbers, the contact interview during recontained and provided that staff was incompleted. This finding was acc Director at the time exit conference with	with Federal, State and st be reviewed and updated ears [annually for LTC view and interview, the facility and maintain a complete dness communication plan that ral, State, and local laws in CFR 483.73(c). This deficient at all occupants. The facility's Disaster Plan with the facility on 10/18/22 between 10:10 and Maintenance Director try on 10/18/22 between 10:10 and the properties of the disaster Plan intact page but not contact the swere blank. Based on an cords review, the Executive at contact information for the election of discovery and again at the in the Executive Director and for (from another facility)	E 0029	What corrective action(s) wi be accomplished for those residents found to have bee affected by the deficient practice: Executive Director/Maintenand Director reviewed and update Emergency Preparedness/Disaster plant contact page with current nand and phone numbers. How other residents having potential to be affected by the same deficient practice will identified and what corrective action(s) will be taken: All copies of the Emergency Preparedness/Disaster planth been review/updated. What measures will be put in place or what systemic changes will be made to ensure that the deficient practice does not recur: Executive Director/Maintenand Director have been educated review Emergency contact list every 12 months and with chain contact information in QAP. The QAPI calendar was updated for the Executive Director/Maintenance Director review the Emergency Preparedness Program at lead annually. How the corrective action(s)	II 11/18/2022 In 11/18/2022 In ce d

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

58Z021

Facility ID: 000244

If continuation sheet

Page 2 of 7

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/16/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155353	A. BUILDING B. WING	JNSTRUCTION 	COMPLETED 10/18/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HICKORY CREEK AT GREENSBURG		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1620 N LINCOLN ST GREENSBURG, IN 47240				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 0000 Bldg. 01	A Life Sefert: College	Recertification and State	K 0000	will be monitored to ensure to deficient practice will not recur, i.e., what quality assurance program will be p into place: Annual review of the Emergen Preparedness/Disaster plan contact list was added to the TELS checklist and QAPI calendar. The Executive Direct will review the TELS documentation and QAPI cale monthly to ensure the annual review is completed annually.	ut ncy ctor ndar	
	Licensure Survey w Department of Heal 483.90(a). Survey Date: 10/18 Facility Number: 00 Provider Number: 1002 At this Life Safety C Greensburg was four Requirements for Pa Medicare/Medicaid, Life Safety from Fin National Fire Protect Life Safety Code (L Health Care Occupation	as conducted by the Indiana th in accordance with 42 CFR /22 00244 155353 288790 Code survey, Hickory Creek at nd not in compliance with		this plan of correction does a constitute an admission by t provider of any conclusion s forth in the statement of deficiencies, or of any violati of regulation. We are asking for a desk review with a compliance date of 11/18/22.	not his et ion	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

58Z021

Facility ID: 000244

If continuation sheet

Page 3 of 7

PRINTED: 11/16/2022 FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155353 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HICKORY CREEK AT GREENSBURG IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155353 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1620 N LINCOLN ST GREENSBURG, IN 47240 (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION Facility has a fire alarm system with smoke detection in the corridors, spaces open to the corridors, and battery operated smoke detectors in all resident sleeping rooms. The facility has a capacity of 36 and had a census of 24 at the time of this visit. X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (D1 PREFIX (A. BUILDING D1 PREFIX (B20 N LINCOLN ST GREENSBURG, IN 47240 (X5) PREFIX (B21 PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (B21 CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) DATE (X5) COMPLETI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) DATE	039
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HICKORY CREEK AT GREENSBURG (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION facility has a fire alarm system with smoke detection in the corridors, spaces open to the corridors, and battery operated smoke detectors in all resident sleeping rooms. The facility has a capacity of 36 and had a census of 24 at the time STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1620 N LINCOLN ST GREENSBURG, IN 47240 (X5) PREFIX PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE COMPLETI TAG TAG PREFIX TAG AND THE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE COMPLETI TAG TAG TAG TAG TAG TAG TAG TA	
HICKORY CREEK AT GREENSBURG (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) facility has a fire alarm system with smoke detection in the corridors, and battery operated smoke detectors in all resident sleeping rooms. The facility has a capacity of 36 and had a census of 24 at the time	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION facility has a fire alarm system with smoke detection in the corridors, spaces open to the corridors, and battery operated smoke detectors in all resident sleeping rooms. The facility has a capacity of 36 and had a census of 24 at the time PREFIX PREFIX PREFIX PREFIX PREFIX PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY) TAG PREFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE COMPLETI DATE	
facility has a fire alarm system with smoke detection in the corridors, spaces open to the corridors, and battery operated smoke detectors in all resident sleeping rooms. The facility has a capacity of 36 and had a census of 24 at the time	
All areas where residents have customary access were sprinkled and all areas providing facility services were sprinkled. Quality Review completed on 10/21/22 K 0372 NFPA 101 SS=E Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrier Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrier Construction 2012 EXISTING Smoke barriers shall be constructed to a 1/2-hour fire resistance rating per 8.5. Smoke barriers shall be permitted to terminate at an atrium wall. Smoke dampers are not required in duct penetrations in fully ducted HVAC systems where an approved sprinkler system is installed for smoke compartments adjacent to the smoke barrier. 19.3.7.3, 8.6.7.1(1) Describe any mechanical smoke control system in REMARKS. Based on observation and interview, the facility failed to ensure 1 of 1 sprinkler riser rooms was provided with a smoke resistant enclosure. This deficient practice could affect staff and at least 15 residents in the facility. This deficient practice could affect staff and at least 15 residents in the facility. What corrective actions will be accomplished for those	.022

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

58Z021

Facility ID: 000244

residents found to be affected

If continuation sheet

Page 4 of 7

PRINTED: 11/16/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		r í	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		A. BUILDING <u>01</u>			COMPLETED	
		155353	B. W	B. WING 10/18/2022			2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1620 N LINCOLN ST GREENSBURG, IN 47240				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	DROVIDED'S DI AN OF CODDECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	TE	COMPLETION	
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)	iie	DATE	
	Based on observations during a tour of the facility				by the deficient practice?			
	with the Executive Director and Maintenance				The Maintenance Director has	;		
	Director (from anot	her facility) on 10/18/22			drywalled Sprinkler Riser Clos	et.		
	between 12:20 p.m.	and 1:45 p.m., in the Sprinkler			He has also fire caulked all the	e		
	Riser Closet, approx	ximately 7 inches near the top			seams to create a smoke barr	ier.		
		lattice material creating			How other residents have the	e		
	-	igh which smoke can pass.			potential to be affected by the	ie		
		ser room is open to space			same deficient practice will b	oe		
	_	ing, allowing smoke from			identified and what correctiv	e		
		e riser closet to flow directly			actions will be taken?			
	•	ing and away from the smoke			All closets were inspected. No	0		
	and fire detection systems in the dining room.				other concerns noted.			
					What measures will be put ir	nto		
	This finding was ac	- -			place and what systemic			
		for (from another facility) at the			changes will be made to			
	-	nd again at the exit conference			ensure that the deficient			
	with the Executive Director and Maintenance				practice does not recur?			
	Director (from another facility) present at 2:00 p.m.				Maintenance Director was			
					educated to ensure the sprink	ler		
	3.1-19(b)				riser room has a smoke resist			
					enclosure. Review of sprinkle			
					riser room will be added to the)		
					monthly preventative mainten	ance		
					rounds.			
					How the corrective actions v	vill		
					be monitored to ensure the			
					deficient practice will not red	ur		
					i.e., what quality assurance	_		
					program will be put into place			
					The Executive Director will rou			
					with the maintenance director			
					to the compliance date to ensi	ure		
					the sprinkler riser room has a			
					smoke resistant enclose. The			
					Executive Director will review			
					preventative maintenance che			
					performed by the maintenance			
					director monthly and sign off t	hat		
					the checks were completed.			
i l			I		l .			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

58Z021 Facility ID: 000244

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 7

PRINTED: 11/16/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3			(X3) DATE	(3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING <u>01</u>		COMPLETED			
		155353	B. WING 10/1			10/18/	18/2022	
				STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	<u> </u>		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER								
HICKORY CREEK AT GREENSBURG			1620 N LINCOLN ST GREENSBURG, IN 47240					
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE			ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		TE	COMPLETION	
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE	
K 0920	NFPA 101							
SS=E	Electrical Equipme	ent - Power Cords and						
Bldg. 01	Extens							
	Electrical Equipme	ent - Power Cords and						
	Extension Cords							
	Power strips in a p	patient care vicinity are only						
	used for compone	nts of movable						
	patient-care-relate	ed electrical equipment						
	(PCREE) assembl	les that have been						
	assembled by qua	llified personnel and meet						
	the conditions of 10.2.3.6. Power strips in							
	the patient care vicinity may not be used for							
	non-PCREE (e.g., personal electronics),							
	except in long-term care resident rooms that							
	do not use PCREE. Power strips for PCREE							
	meet UL 1363A or UL 60601-1. Power strips							
	for non-PCREE in	the patient care rooms						
	(outside of vicinity) meet UL 1363. In						
	non-patient care re	ooms, power strips meet						
	other UL standard	s. All power strips are						
	used with general	precautions. Extension						
	cords are not used	d as a substitute for fixed						
	wiring of a structur	re. Extension cords used						
	temporarily are rea	moved immediately upon						
	completion of the	purpose for which it was						
	installed and meet	ts the conditions of 10.2.4.						
	10.2.3.6 (NFPA 99	9), 10.2.4 (NFPA 99), 400-8						
		(D) (NFPA 70), TIA 12-5						
		on and interview, the facility	K 09	920	It is the intent of the facility to	0	11/18/2022	
	•	ver strips in the therapy area			ensure power strips in the			
	_	63A or 60601-1. Patient care			therapy area meets UL rating	j l		
	•	s a space, within a location			of 1363A or 60601-1.			
		mination and treatment of			What corrective action(s) will	i		
		6 feet beyond the normal			be accomplished for those			
		chair, table, treadmill, or other			residents found to have beer	1		
	device that supports	-			affected by the deficient			
		atment. A patient care vicinity			practice:			
	•	7 feet 6 inches above the			The power strip in the patient	care		
		practice affects 12 resident			vicinity was replaced with			
	who receive therapy	in the therapy room.			approved UL rating, and secur	ed		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

58Z021

Facility ID: 000244

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 7

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/16/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE			SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		a. Building <u>01</u>			COMPLETED		
155353		B. WING 10/18/2022			2022		
			<u> </u>	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R			LINCOLN ST		
HICKORY CREEK AT GREENSBURG					ISBURG, IN 47240		
	- OKEEK/KI OKE	LINOBOING		OILLIN	1000 (10 + 12+0		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		TE	COMPLETION	
TAG	TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION			TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
				to the wall.			
Findings include:				How other residents having t			
					potential to be affected by th		
		ons during a tour of the facility			same deficient practice will b		
		Director and Maintenance			identified and what correctiv	е	
	•	ther facility) on 10/18/22			action(s) will be taken:		
	_	and 1:45 p.m., the Therapy area			All rooms were inspected for		
		ear the stair equipment in the			power strips. No other concer	ns	
		y that lacked a UL rating of			noted.		
		label on the power strip.			What measures will be put in	το	
	1	forementioned powers strip			place or what systemic		
	was dangling from the wall placing stress on the cords. This finding was acknowledged by the				changes will be made to		
					ensure that the deficient		
					practice does not recur:		
	_	tor (from another facility) at the			Maintenance Director was		
		and again at the exit conference			educated to ensure all power	and	
	-	Director and Maintenance			strips have a correct UL rating are secured to the wall. Revie		
		ther facility) present at 2:00 p.m.			rooms for power strips will be	W OI	
	Director (from ano	ther facility) present at 2.00 p.m.			added to the monthly preventa	ntivo	
	3.1-19(b)				maintenance rounds.	ilive	
	3.1-19(0)				How the corrective action(s)		
					will be monitored to ensure t	ho	
					deficient practice will not		
					recur, i.e., what quality		
					assurance program will be p	ut	
					into place:		
					The Executive Director will rou	ınd	
					with the maintenance director		
					to the compliance date to ensu	-	
					all power strips have the corre		
					UL rating and are secured to t		
					wall. The Executive Director v		
					review the preventative		
					maintenance checks performe	d by	
					the maintenance director mon	-	
					and sign off that the checks w	•	
					completed.		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: 58Z021 Facility ID: 000244 If continuation sheet Page 7 of 7